121 SW Salmon Street e Portland, Oregon 97204
PortlandGeneral.com

/PGE/ Portland General Electric Company

August 27,2014

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
P.O. Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088

RE: UM 1610 — PGE’s Supplemental Filing of Application to Update
Schedule 201 Qualifying Facility Information

Portland General Electric (PGE) submits this filing pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes
757.205, 757.210, and 758.505 through 758.555; Oregon Administrative Rules 860-029-0001
through 860-029-0100; Order No. 11-505; and Order No. 14-058.

PGE originally submitted the filing on May 30, 2014. A Supplemental Filing was made on June
19, 2014 to correct the courtesy red lined versions of the Standard Power Purchase Agreements
(PPA) that did not include all of the red lines for changes made in the compliance filing. PGE
made Supplemental Filings on July 10" and August L extending the effective dates. PGE now
makes this Supplemental Filing to extend the effective date of PPAs and Sheet Nos. 201-1
through Sheet Nos. 201-20 from September 3,-2014 to September 17, 2014. PGE and Staff have
a workshop scheduled for September 3, 2014 to discuss PGE’s compliance filing. At this time,
all PPAs and Sheet Nos. 201-1 through 201-20 remain as originally filed.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this filing, please contact Rob Macfarlane
at (503) 464-8954. Please direct all formal correspondence and requests to the following email
address pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Sincerely,

VZ: W .
%\r Karla Wenzel

Manager, Pricing and Tariffs

cc: Service List— UM 1610



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY’S SUPPLEMENTAL FILING OF APPLICATION TO UPDATE
SCHEDULE 201 QUALIFYING FACILITY INFORMATION to be served by electronic
mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket
No. UM 1610.

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 27" day of August, 2014.

4 \/ ’l
Mary Widman
Specialist, Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., ITWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 464-8223 (Telephone)
(503) 464-7651 (Fax)
mary.widman@pgn.com
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SERVICE LIST

OPUC DOCKET # UM 1610
Adam Bless J. Richard George
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITIES PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
COMMISSION richard.george(@pge.com
adam.bless(@state.or.us
Dustin Till Megan Walseth Decker
PACIFIC POWER RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT

dustin.till{@pacificorp.com

megan@rnp.org

RNP Dockets
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
dockets@rnp.org

John W. Stephens

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
stephens(@eslerstephens.com
mec(@eslerstephens.com

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
kacia.brockman(@state.or.us

Stephanie Andrus Lisa Rackner

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us dockets@mdc-law.com

Donovan Walker Thomas H Nelson

IDAHO POWER COMPANY Attorney At Law
dwalker@idahopower.com nelson@thnelson.com

Kacia Brockman Matt Krumenauer

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
matt.krumenauer@state.or.us

irion@sanger-law.com

Oregon Dockets Diane Henkels
PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER Attorney at law
oregondockets@pacificorp.com dhenkels(@actionnet.net
Irion A Sanger Melinda J Davison

Sanger Law PC DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC

mjd@dvclaw.com;mail@dvclaw.com

S Bradley Van Cleve
DAVISON VAN CLEVE
bvc@dvclaw.com

Brittany Andrus
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
brittany.andrus(@state.or.us

Regulatory Dockets
IDAHO POWER COMPANY
dockets@idahopower.com

Bill Eddie
ONE ENERGY RENEWABLES
billl@oneenergyrenewables.com

Glenn Montgomery

OREGON SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES
ASSOCIATION

glenn@oseia.org

Kathleen Newman
OREGONIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY
POLICY

kathleenoipl@frontier.com:k.a.newman@frontier.com

Mark Pete Pengilly

OREGONIANS FOR RENEWABLE
ENERGY POLICY
mpengilly@gmail.com

R. Bryce Dalley
PACIFIC POWER
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com
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Donald W Schoenbeck
REGULATORY & COGENERATION
SERVICES INC

dws(@r-c-s-inc.com

John Lowe
RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION
jravenesanmarcos(@yahoo.com

Gregory M. Adams
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY
greg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Peter J Richardson
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY PLLC
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

OPUC Dockets
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
dockets@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
bob@oregoncub.org

Catriona Mccracken
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
catriona@oregoncub.org

Chad M Stokes

CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN &
LLOYD LLP

cstokes(@cablehuston.com

David Tooze
CITY OF PORTLAND
david.tooze@portlandoregon.gov

Kacia Brockman
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
kacia.brockman(@state.or.us

Mike Mcarthur

ASSOCIATION OF OR COUNTIES
MIKE MCARTHUR
mmcarthur@aocweb.org

Richard Lorenz

CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN &
LLOYD LLP

rlorenz(@cablehuston.com

Will K Carey
ANNALA, CAREY, BAKER, ET AL., PC
wcarey(@hoodriverattorneys.com

Daren Anderson
NORTHWEST ENERGY SYSTEMS COMPANY
da@thenescogroup.com

James Birkelund
SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
james(@utilityadvocates.org

Toni Roush
ROUSH HYDRO INC
tmroush(@wvi.com

Elaine Prause
ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON
elaine.prause(@energytrust.org

Jay Tinker
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
pge.opuc.filings@pen.com

John M Volkman
ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON
john.volkman@energvtrust.org

Loyd Fery
dichain@wvi.com

Kenneth Kaufmann
LOVINGER KAUFMANN LLP
kaufmann@lklaw.com

Jeffrey S Lovinger
LOVINGER KAUFMANN LLP
lovinger@lklaw.com

Cynthia Fonner Brady
EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES COMPANY
cynthia.brady@constellation.com

David Brown
OBSIDIAN RENEWABLES, LLC
dbrown(@obsidianfinance.com
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Todd Gregory
OBSIDIAN RENEWABLES, LLC
teregory(@obsidianrenewables.com

John Harvey
EXELON WIND LLC
john.harvey(@exeloncorp.com

David A Lokting
STOLL BERNE
dlokting(@stollberne.com

Bill Macfarlane
WESTERN INDEPENDENT NETWORKS INC
billm@win-networks.com
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